
ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
STATUS OF APPROVAL FOR AICTE APPROVED WOMAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTIONS   

SL.NO. NAME & ADDRESS NAME OF THE COURSE(S)  INTAKE 
2008-09 

INTAKE 
2009-10 

 
 

REGION: SOUTH                      STATE: TAMILANDU 
 

1.  BHARATHIYAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 
FOR WOMEN, DEVIYAKURICHI-636 112, 
ATTUR TK,  
SALEM DIST. TAMIL NADU 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. M. THIRUCHITRAMBALAM 
PH.D 
DOB – 06/04/1962 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & INSTRUM ENGG. 
CIVIL ENGG 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
00 
 

300 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
 

360 
 

2.  EXCEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR 
WOMEN NEW NH 47 PALLAKKAPALAYAM, 
KOMAPALAYAM 637303, NAMAKKAL DIST. 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : PROF. S. RATHINAVEL, M.E. 
(NON PH.D) 
DOB – 24/05/1958 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
CIVIL ENGG. 
MBA [FULL TIME] 
 
# ON REQUEST 

90 
90 
90 
30 
00 
00 
 

300 
 

60 
120 
60 
60 
60 
60 
 

420 
 

3.  GREENTECH COLLEGE OF ENGG FOR 
WOMEN APPAMASAMUDRAM, 
NARASINGAPURAM ATTUR TALUK, SALEM 
DISTRICT PIN 636 108 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. M. RAVICHANDRN 
PH.D 
DOB – 06/05/1962 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 

90 
90 
60 
60 

300 
 

90 
90 
60 
60 

300 
 

4.  IDAYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
NAINARPALAYAM ROAD,  CHINNA SALEM, 
KALLAKURICHI,  VILLUPURAM DISTRICT-606 
201 TAMIL NADU  
YEAR OF EST : 2001  
FILE NO : 730-52-376(E)/ET/2001 
UNIV : ANNA UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI 
TYPE : PVT 
PRINCIPAL : MRS. P. THAMIL SELVI 
NON - PH.D  
DOB : 11/12/1964 
PHONE NO: 04151 - 258325,  
FAX NO: 04151- 258326 
E.MAIL: IDAYA@IDHAYAENGG.COM 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM. ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

60 
60 
60 
 
 

180 

60 
60 
60 
 
 

180 

5.  INDIRA GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
& TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN,  
68-ATHUR VILLAGE (P.O.) CHENGALPATTU 
KANCHEEPURAM HIGH ROD 
CHENGALPATTU TALUK KANCHEERPURAM-
D..T. PIN 603 101. 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. GANESAN SHANTHI, PH.D 
DOB – 02/01/1965 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
INSTRUMENTATION & CONTROL ENGG. 

MBA 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
00 
 

300 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
 

360 
 

mailto:idaya@idhayaengg.com�
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6.  MAHARAJA ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR 
WOMEN, ERODE ROAD, PERUNDURAI PIN 
638 052 
 
 YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. S. SARAVANAN, PH.D 
DOB- 26/09/1966 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 

MBA 

90 
90 
60 
60 
00 

300 
 

120 
120 
60 
60 
60 

420 
 

7.  MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR 
WOMEN, KUMARAMANGALAM, 
THIRUCHENGODE,  
NAMAKKAL DIST. 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. A. PASUPATHY, PH.D 
DOB – 18/10/1967 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 

MBA 

90 
90 
60 
60 
00 

300 
 

90 
90 
60 
60 
60 

360 
 

8.  PERIYAR MANIAMMAI COLLEGE OF 
TECHNOLOGY FOR  WOMEN,THANJAVUR - 
VALLAM ROAD,  VILLAGE-VALLAM, 
THANJAVUR,  P.O.-VALLAM, TALUK-
THANJAVUR DISTRICT-THANJAVUR- 613 403 
 
YEAR OF EST : 1988 
FILE NO : 730-52-242(E)/ET/97 
UNIV : ANNA UNIVERSITY, TRICHY 
 
TYPE : PVT 
PRINCIPAL : DR. N. RAMACHANDRAN/ 
PH.D 
DOB : 19/6/1960 
PHONE NO: 04362 - 264600 
FAX NO: 04362-264660 
E.MAIL: PMCTECH@PMCTECH.EDU 
 
 

CIVIL ENGINEERING* 
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG.* 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS  ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & COMM. ENGG.* 
INDUSRIAL BIO TECHNOLOGY 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
M.E.-COMPUTER & COMMUNICATIONS 
M.E.-SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 
M.TECH-ENVIORMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 
M.TECH-RENEWABLE ENERGY 
 
*ACCREDITED W.E.F. SEPTEMBER 10, 
2004  FOR 3 YEARS 

60 
60 
60 
90 
30 
60 
25 
18 
18 
18 

439 
 

60 
60 
60 
90 
30 
60 
25 
18 
18 
18 

439 
 

9.  PSR RENGASAMY COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN 
APPAYANAICKEN PATTI SIVAKASI  
VIRUDHUNAGAR-626 140 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO : 06/05/TN/E&T/(W)/2008/05 
UNIV :  
TYPE : PVT 
PRINCIPAL : DR. A. FRANKLIN JEBARAJ 
DOB : 5/11/1946 
M.E.PH.D(MECH) 
 
04562-239284 
04562-239056 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
 
# ON REQUEST 

90 
90 
90 
30 
 

300 
 

  90 
120 
  60# 
30 
 

300 
 

10.  RABINDHARANATH TAGORE COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, NH-47, SALEM-
KOVAI EXPRESS HIGHWAY 
VEERACHIPALAYAM, SANKARI WEST POST, 
SANKARI TALUK, SALEM DISTRICT TAMIL 
NADU PIN 637 303 
 
   
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 

90 
60 
90 
60 

300 
 

90 
60 
90 
60 

300 
 

mailto:pmctech@pmctech.edu�
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PRINCIPAL : DR. C. MANOHARAN, PH.D 
DOB – 09/04/1966 

11.  SENGUNTHAR COLLEGE OF ENGG. FOR 
WOMEN, TIRUCHENGODE, NAMMAKKAL 
DISTRICT.PIN 637 205 
 
YEAR OF EST : 2007 
FILE NO : 06/05/TN/ENGG./2007/09 
UNIV :  
TYPE : PVT. 
PRINCIPAL : DR. R.M.S. PARVATHI 
PH.D 
DOB-04/04/1964 
PH:- 04288-657133 
FAX:- 04288-250444 
E-MAIL:- INFO@SCEW.ORG 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
MEDICAL ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM. ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
MCA 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 
 

300 
 

60 
60 

120 
60 
60 
 

360 
 

12.  TEJAA SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, NH-47, 
AVINASHI MAIN ROAD KARUMATHAMPATTI 
COIMBATORE PIN 641 659 
 
YEAR OF EST : 2008 
FILE NO :  
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. A. SETHURATHNAM 
PH.D 
DOB – 01/12/1943 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM  ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 

90 
90 
60 
60 
 

300 
 

120 
120 
60 
60 
 

360 
 

13.  V.P. MUTHIAH PILLAI MEENAKSHI AMMAL 
ENG COLLEGE FOR  WOMEN,  
VIZHUPPANOOR VILLAGE, KRISHNAN KOVIL  
SRIVILLIPUTTUR TALUK  VIRUDHUNAGAR  
DIST 626 190 TAMIL NADU  
 
YEAR OF EST : 2002  
FILE NO : 732-52-451(E)/ET/2002 
UNIV : ANNA UNIVERSITY, TRICHY 
TYPE : PRIVATE 
PRINCIPAL : K V MARTHANDON 
M.SC ENGG 
DOB : 4/4/1945 
PHONE NO: 04563 - 289001 
FAX NO: 04563-289337 
E.MAIL:VPMMECW@REDIFFMAIL.COM 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & COMM. ENGG. 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

90 
30 
60 
60 
 

240 

90 
30 
60 
60 
 

240 

14.  VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGG FOR 
WOMEN 
ELAYAMPALAYAM (PO),  TIRUCHENGODE 
(TK), 
NAMAKKAL (DT),  TAMIL NADU - 637 205   
YEAR OF EST : 2001 
FILE NO : 732-52-417(E)/ET/2001 
UNIV :  
TYPE : PVT 
PRINCIPAL : DR. R. K. GNANAMURTHY 
DOB: 13.05.1966 
QUALI: PH. D INFORMATION & 
COMMUNICATION ENGG.  
 
PHONE NO: 04288 – 234241, 234259  
FAX NO: 04288-234894 
EMAIL: VCENGGW@YAHOO.COM 
WEBSITE: WWW.VCENGGW.ORG 

BIO TECHNOLOGY 
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. * 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMM. ENGG. *  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY *  
M.E. CSE 
MBA 
 
 
* ACCREDITED W.E.F. JULY 19, 2008FOR 3 
YEARS 
 

30 
120 
30 

120 
120 
18 
00 
 

438 

60 
120 
60 

120 
120 
18 
60 
 

558 

mailto:info@scew.org�
mailto:vcenggw@yahoo.com�
http://www.vcenggw.org/�
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SL.NO. NAME & ADDRESS NAME OF THE COURSE(S)  INTAKE 
2008-09 

INTAKE 
2009-10 

 
 

15.  VIVEKANANDHA INSTITUTE OF  
ENGG. & TECH. FOR WOMEN,  
SAKTHINAICKENPALAYAM,  
ELAYAMPALAYAM,  
TRIUCHENGODE 637 205 
 YEAR OF EST :  
FILE NO : 06/05/TN/ENGG./2006/008 
UNIV :  
TYPE :  
PRINCIPAL : DR. V. KRISHNA KUMAR 
DOB: 02.02.1964 
QUALI: PH.D KNITTING (TEX. TECH.)  
PHONE NO:  - 04288-234064 
FAX NO: 04288- 234890 
EMAIL:- PRINCIPAL@VIETW.ORG 
WEBSITE: WWW.VIETW.ORG 

COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG. 
ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGG 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
MCA 
MBA 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG. 
 

120 
120 
120 
60 
60 
00 
 

480 

120 
120 
120 
60 
60 
60 
 

540 

16.  VINS CHRISTIAN WOMEN’S COLLEGE OF 
ENGINEERING, VINS NAGAR, 
CHUNKANKADAI & POST NAGERCOIL-629 
807, KANYAKUMARI DIST. 

COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
CIVIL ENGINERING 
ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

90 
60 
90 
60 

300 

17.  ARUNACHALA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
FOR WOMEN, MANAVILAI, VELLICHANTHAI, 
NAGERCOIL KANYAKUMARI DIST. 

ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
CIVIL ENGINERING 

TOTAL 
 

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
 

240 

18.  CHENNAI INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECH. 
FOR WOMEN, PALAVELI VILLAGE, 
CHENGALPATTU, KANCHEEPURAM DIST. 

COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
CIVIL ENGINERING 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

300 

19.  VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
FOR WOMEN , SATHINACIKANPALAYAM, 
GROUP ELAYAMPALAYM VILLAGE, 
KUMARAMANGALAM, - 637 205, 
THIRUCHENGODU TK, NAMAKKAL DIST, 
TAMILNADU 
 

COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & INSTRU ENGG 
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRO ENGG 
INFORMATION TECH 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

300 

20.  PANNAIKADU VEERAMMAL PARAMASIVAM 
COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY FOR 
WOMEN, PVP NAGAR, DINDIGUL- 
BATLAGUNDU HIGHWAY K. SINGARAKOTTAI 
TAMIL NADU 624 708 

ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
CIVIL ENGINERING 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

300 

mailto:principal@vietw.org�
http://www.vietw.org/�


ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
STATUS OF APPROVAL FOR AICTE APPROVED WOMAN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTIONS   

SL.NO. NAME & ADDRESS NAME OF THE COURSE(S)  INTAKE 
2008-09 

INTAKE 
2009-10 

 
 

21.  SRI BHARATHI ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR 
WOMEN, KAIKKURUCHI VILLAGE, ALANGUDI 
TALUK, PUDUKKOTTAI (DIST)-622 303. 

ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
CIVIL ENGINERING 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

300 

22.  ULTRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & 
TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, 69/1, 
KODIKULAM I BIT VILLAGE MADURAI-
CHENNAI HIGHWAY MADURAI-625 104. 
TAMILNADU 

ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

90 
90 
60 
60 

300 

23.  ST. JOHN’S COLLEGE OF ENGG. & 
TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, DHARMAVARAM 
ROAD, PENNATHUR, T.B. SANITORIUM POST 
VELLORE 632 011 

COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 

240 

24.  RAJAS INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, 
OZHUGINASERY, NAGERCOIL-629001, 
TAMINADU 

ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
COMPUTER SC & ENGG 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
TEXTILES FASHION TECHNOLOGY 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

TOTAL  

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

90 
90 
30 
30 
60 

300 

25.  THE SELVAM WOMEN EXCELLENCE 
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, RAJA NAGAR, 
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-620 012. 

CIVIL ENGINERING 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 
ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG 
COMPUTER SC & ENGG 

TOTAL 

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 

240 

26.  OXFORD ENGINEERING COLLEGE OF 
WOMEN,  
PIRATTYUR-TRICHY, TIRCHURAPPALLI  
620009. 

ELECTRONICS & COMM ENGG  
COMPUTER SC & ENGG  
CIVIL ENGINEERING  
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG 

TOTAL 

00 
00 
00 
00 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 

240 

 
 


	MBA
	MBA
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	REGION: NORTH WEST               STATE: DELHI
	60
	431/AP/21/ET-APR(M)/97
	R B V R R WOMEN'S COLLEGE
	431/AP-10/ET-APR(M)/96
	ST ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	60
	AP-033/ET-APR(CS)/96
	CH S D ST THERESA'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	AP-025/ET-MCA/2000
	J M J COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	AP-26/APR(CS)/96
	KASTURBA GANDHI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	AP-56/ET-APR(CS)/96
	MONTESSORI MAHILA KALASALA PG SECTION
	AP-245/ET-MCA/2001
	S D COLLEGE OF INFORMATION TECH. FOR WOMEN
	AP-029/ET-APR(CS)/98
	SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	07/05/AP/MCA/2002/072
	ST ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	AP-34/ET-APR(CS)/95
	ST ANN'S PG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

	60
	AP-35/MCP/APR(CS)/98
	VILLA MARIE PG COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
	AP-014/WO/MCA/2008-2009
	SINGARENI COLLIERIES WOMEN'S DEGREE COLLEGE
	730-50-023/P/ET/97
	SRI PADAMAVATHI MAHILA VISVAVIDYALAM
	730-50-034(P)/ET/97
	SHADAN WOMENS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
	730-50-030/PET/97                  
	SAROJINI NAIDU VANITHA MAHA VIDYALAYA



